CITY OF LAWRENCE City Bid No. B1531 Project No. PW1522 United Way Parking Lot Improvements BID TAB Bid Date: May 19, 2015 Engineer's Estimate: \$36,154.00 * Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			R. D. Johnson Excavating Co.				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	511.60	\$	511.60
2	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	223	\$	4.00	\$	892.00	\$	9.00	\$	2,007.00
3	Remove Existing Trees	EACH	2	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00
4	Grading (Detention Pond & Parking Lot)	LS	1	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
5	Stripe Existing Parking Lot	LS	1	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
6	Curb & Gutter	LF	415	\$	20.00	\$	8,300.00	\$	16.40	\$	6,806.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SY	47	\$	35.00	\$	1,652.00	\$	34.50	\$	1,628.40
8	ADA Ramp	EACH	1	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	600.00	\$	600.00
9	Remove Existing Concrete Headwall	EACH	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00
10	Concrete Valley Gutter (3' x 5")	LF	10	\$	35.00	\$	350.00	\$	50.00	\$	500.00
11	Rip Rap (12")	SY	3	\$	20.00	\$	60.00	\$	50.00	\$	150.00
12	Asphalt Pavement (7")	SY	155	\$	40.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	37.40	\$	5,797.00
	GRAND TOTAL			\$	36,154.00			\$	25,800.00		

This project has an anticipated start date in July 2015 with a completion date of August 29, 2015. Five hundred (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until the

job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID

CITY OF LAWRENCE City Bid No. B1531 Project No. PW1522 United Way Parking Lot Improvements BID TAB Bid Date: May 19, 2015 Engineer's Estimate: \$36,154.00 * Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

		Killough Construction, Inc.						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	
2	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	223	\$	33.00	\$	7,359.00	
3	Remove Existing Trees	EACH	2	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	
4	Grading (Detention Pond & Parking Lot)	LS	1	\$	8,600.00	\$	8,600.00	
5	Stripe Existing Parking Lot	LS	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
6	Curb & Gutter	LF	415	\$	22.00	\$	9,130.00	
7	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SY	47	\$	45.00	\$	2,124.00	
8	ADA Ramp	EACH	1	\$	900.00	\$	900.00	
9	Remove Existing Concrete Headwall	EACH	1	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	
10	Concrete Valley Gutter (3' x 5")	LF	10	\$	25.00	\$	250.00	
11	Rip Rap (12")	SY	3	\$	1,200.00	\$	3,600.00	
12	Asphalt Pavement (7")	SY	155	\$	85.00	\$	13,175.00	
	GRAND TOTAL			\$	56,638.00			

This project has an anticipated start date in July 2015 with a completion date of August 29, 2015. Five hundred (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day

thereafter until the

job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID